Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 PRK3CL laser bottles - 02
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
Part number code
P R K 3 C L 1 . B T T 3 / 4 P - 2 0 0 - M 1 2
Operating principle
PRK Retro-reflective photoelectric sensors with polarization filter
Construction/version
3C SR3C series
Light type
N/A Red light
Radiation source
N/A LED
L1 Laser class 1
Equipment
N/A Standard
B Housing model with two M3 threaded sleeves (brass)
T Autocollimation principle (single lens) for highly transparent bottles without tracking
TT Autocollimation principle (single lens) for highly transparent bottles with tracking
Operating range adjustment
N/A Operating range not adjustable
3 Teach-in via button
6 Auto-teach
Switching output/function IN/OUT 1: Pin 4 or black conductor
2 NPN transistor output, light switching
N NPN transistor output, dark switching
4 PNP transistor output, light switching
P PNP transistor output, dark switching
L IO-Link
X Not connected (n. c.)
8 Activation input (activation with high signal)
Switching output/function IN/OUT 2: Pin 2 or white conductor
2 NPN transistor output, light switching
N NPN transistor output, dark switching
4 PNP transistor output, light switching
P PNP transistor output, dark switching
W Warning output
X Not connected (n. c.)
8 Activation input (activation with high signal)
9 Deactivation input (activation with high signal)
T Teach-in via cable
Electrical connection
N/A Cable, PVC, standard length 2000mm, 4-wire
M8 M8 connector, 4-pin (plug)
M8.3 M8 connector, 3-pin (plug)
200-M8 Cable, PVC, length 200mm with M8 connector, 4-pin, axial (plug)
200-M8.3 Cable, PVC, length 200mm with M8 connector, 3-pin, axial (plug)
200-M12 Cable, PVC, length 200mm with M12 connector, 4-pin, axial (plug)
PRK3CL Laser retro-reflective photoel. sensors with polariz. filter for bottles
PRK3CL laser bottles - 02 2017/02
Order guide
The sensors listed here are preferred types; current information at www.leuze.com
Mounting systems
Laser safety notices -? laser class 1
Sensors with through-holes Sensors with threaded sleeves Accessories mounting systems
Order code Part no. Order code Part no. Order code Part no.
PRK3CL1.TT3/4T-M8 50133714 PRK3CL1.BTT3/4T-M8 50133726 For sensors with through-holes:
PRK3CL1.TT3/4T 50133715 PRK3CL1.BTT3/4T 50133727 BT 3 50060511
PRK3CL1.TT3/4T-200-M12 50133716 PRK3CL1.BTT3/4T-200-M12 50133728 BT 3.1 1)
1) Packaging unit: PU = 10 pcs.
50105585
PRK3CL1.TT3/4T-200-M8 50133717 PRK3CL1.BTT3/4T-200-M8 50133729 BT 3B 50105546
PRK3CL1.TT3/LP-M8 50133718 PRK3CL1.BTT3/LP-M8 50133730
PRK3CL1.TT3/LP 50133719 PRK3CL1.BTT3/LP 50133731 For sensors with threaded sleeves:
PRK3CL1.TT3/LP-200-M12 50133720 PRK3CL1.BTT3/LP-200-M12 50133732 BT 200M.5 50118542
PRK3CL1.TT3/LP-200-M8 50133721 PRK3CL1.BTT3/LP-200-M8 50133733 BT 205M 1) 50124651
PRK3CL1.TT3/4P-M8 50133722 PRK3CL1.BTT3/4P-M8 50133734 BTU 200M-D10 50117256
PRK3CL1.TT3/4P 50133723 PRK3CL1.BTT3/4P 50133735 BTU 200M-D12 50117255
PRK3CL1.TT3/4P-200-M12 50133724 PRK3CL1.BTT3/4P-200-M12 50133736 BTU 200M.5-D12 50120426
PRK3CL1.TT3/4P-200-M8 50133725 PRK3CL1.BTT3/4P-200-M8 50133737 BTU 200M-D14 50117254
PRK3CL1.T3/4T-M8 50133688 PRK3CL1.BT3/4T-M8 50133702
PRK3CL1.T3/4T 50133690 PRK3CL1.BT3/4T 50133703
PRK3CL1.T3/4T-200-M12 50133691 PRK3CL1.BT3/4T-200-M12 50133704
PRK3CL1.T3/4T-200-M8 50133692 PRK3CL1.BT3/4T-200-M8 50133705
PRK3CL1.T3/LP-M8 50133693 PRK3CL1.BT3/LP-M8 50133706
PRK3CL1.T3/LP 50133694 PRK3CL1.BT3/LP 50133707
PRK3CL1.T3/LP-200-M12 50133695 PRK3CL1.BT3/LP-200-M12 50133708
PRK3CL1.T3/LP-200-M8 50133696 PRK3CL1.BT3/LP-200-M8 50133709
PRK3CL1.T3/4P-M8 50133697 PRK3CL1.BT3/4P-M8 50133710
PRK3CL1.T3/4-M8.3 50133698 PRK3CL1.BT3/4P 50133711
PRK3CL1.T3/4P 50133699 PRK3CL1.BT3/4P-200-M12 50133712
PRK3CL1.T3/4P-200-M12 50133700 PRK3CL1.BT3/4P-200-M8 50133713
PRK3CL1.T3/4P-200-M8 50133701
ATTENTION, LASER RADIATION – LASER CLASS 1
The device satisfies the requirements of IEC 60825-1:2007 (EN 60825-1:2007) safety regulations for a product of laser class 1 as well
as the U.S. 21 CFR 1040.10 regulations with deviations corresponding to "Laser Notice No. 50" from June 24, 2007.
 Observe the applicable statutory and local laser protection regulations.